

Town of Peru Town Clerk 3 East Main Road Peru, MA 01235

Kim A. Leach Town Clerk

September 27, 2018

To all inhabitants of the Town of Peru:

In accordance with Massachusetts General Laws, Ch. 40, s32, I hereby notify the inhabitants of Peru, Massachusetts of the following:

Approval of an amendment to the General By-Laws as approved at the Peru Annual Town Meeting held May 12, 2018, Articles 37 & 38;

and as approved by the Attorney General, Case #9062, in the letter dated September 14, 2018;

the abovementioned hereby attached.

I hereby certify that notification is posted in five suitable places in the Town of Peru on this 27th^h day of September 2018.

_____*Kim FI Leach_* Kim A Leach, Town Clerk

Killi A Leach, Town Clerk

A copy of which is available at the Office of the Town Clerk for public review.

Posted: September 27, 2018

Peru Town Hall Outside Bulletin Board Peru Town Hall Inside Bulletin Board Peru Community Center Peru Library Peru Transfer Station

In addition copies of the above can be viewed at the Town Clerk's Office, 3 East Main Road , Peru MA 01235

This is the 1st page of what I post. Next I attach the approval letter from the AG and attested copies of the bylaws that were approved. I opt for the posting in 5 places, 1 in each of my precincts! It is way too expensive to put in the paper nowadays!! I deliver and post them myself as it does not require a constable to do it. And no you do not have to notify the AG after posting. Once the posting period is over, I notify the TA, and anyone else that the by laws affect, ie, zoning building inspector, Planning Board, Selectman...etc. I also certify that the posting took place and include that in my permanent records of the Town (also attached).

Hope this helps!

Dolores Berge, CMMC
Town Clerk
Justice of the Peace

Town of Somerset 140 Wood Street Somerset, MA 02726 508-646-2818